
PARTICIPANT Program AGENCY MAILING ADDRESS CITY ZIP PHONE FAX

Region 1 North (former Region 1)
Lake, Heike                                     Partner 
hlake@lcsnw.org

FCAP/CAP LCSNW 210 W Sprague  Ave Spokane 99201 509-343-5008 509-747-0609

Hahn, Shelly                                 Evaluator    
shahn@lcsnw.org

CAP LCSNW 210 W Sprague  Ave Spokane 99201 509-343-5050 509-474-0609

O’Brien, Sharon                           Evaluator 
sobrien@lcsnw.org

FCAP LCSNW 210 W Sprague Ave Spokane 99201 509-343-5038 509-747-0609

Region 1 South (former Region 2)
Luvaas, Janis                                 Partner   
janisl@yvfwc.org

FCAP Yakima Valley Farm 
Workers Clinic

918 E Mead Ave Yakima 98903 509-453-1344 509-453-2209

Husch, Kimberly                       Supervisor  
kimberlyh@yvfwc.org

FCAP Yakima Valley Farm 
Workers Clinic

518 W 1st Ave  Toppenish 98948 506-865-3127 506-865-5048

Hill, Katherine                              Evaluator    
katherineh@yvfwc.org

FCAP Yakima Valley Farm 
Workers Clinic

120 South 3rd St  
#100

Yakima 98901 509-575-3394 509-453-1273

Region 2 North (former Region 3)
Manering, Byron                            Partner 
bmanering@brigidcollins.org

FCAP/CAP Brigid Collins 1231 N Garden St 
#200

Bellingham 98225 360-734-4616 x12 360-734-1763

To be filled CAP Brigid Collins

Richards, Kim                              Evaluator             
krichards@brigidcollins.org

FCAP Brigid Collins 1231 N Garden St 
#200

Bellingham 98225 360-734-4616 x14 360-734-1763

Brown, Megan                          Supervisor                   
mbrown@brigidcollins.org

FCAP/CAP Brigid Collins 1231 N Garden St 
#200

Bellingham 98225 360-734-4616 x21 360-734-1763

Colacurcio, Laurie                     Supervisor 
lcolacurcio@lcsnw.org  

FCAP LCSNW 115 NE 100th St                
Ste 200

Seattle 98125 206-694-5731 206-694-5777

Pearl, Beverly                              Evaluator   
bpearl@lcsnw.org

FCAP LCSNW 115 NE 100th St                 
Ste 200

Seattle 98125 206-694-5738 206-694-5777

Richards, Sarah                          Evaluator     
srichards@lcsnw.org

FCAP LCSNW 115 NE 100th St                 
Ste 200

Seattle 98125 206-694-5795 206-694-5777

Region 2 South (former Region 4)
Berliner, Lucy                    Clinical Director 
lucyb@uw.edu

FCAP/CAP HCSATS 325 9th Ave                
MS 359947

Seattle 98104 206-744-1600 206-744-1614

Ellard, Rima                     FCAP Coordinator 
rellard@uw.edu

FCAP/CAP HCSATS 325 9th Ave                
MS 359947

Seattle 98104 206-744-1685 206-744-1615
 

Ranna-Stewart, Minu                 Evaluator 
minu@uw.edu

FCAP/CAP HCSATS 325 9th Ave                
MS 359947

Seattle 98104 206-744-1680 206-744-1615

Mueser, Laura                           Evaluator 
staunton@uw.edu

FCAP HCSATS 325 9th Ave                
MS 359947

Seattle 98104 206-744-1687 206-744-1615

Solomon, Paula                           Evaluator    
psolomon@uw.edu

FCAP HCSATS 325 9th Ave                
MS 359947

Seattle 98104 206-744-1600 206-744-1615

Klindt, Diane                   Program Assistant      
dianek4@uw.edu

FCAP/CAP HCSATS 325 9th Ave                
MS 359947

Seattle 98104 206-744-1681 206-744-1615

Maney, Susan                           Supervisor               
susanm@chs-wa.org

FCAP Children’s Home Society 3300 NE 65th St Seattle 98115 206-695-3242 206-695-3201

Lorenz, Hiromi                          Evaluator 
hiromil@chs-wa.org       

FCAP Children’s Home Society 3300 NE 65th St Seattle 98115 206-695-3292 206-695-3201



PARTICIPANT Program AGENCY MAILING ADDRESS CITY ZIP PHONE FAX

Region 3 North    (former Region 5)
Maney, Susan                           Supervisor               
susanm@chs-wa.org

FCAP Children’s Home Society 3300 NE 65th St Seattle 98115 206-695-3242 206-695-3201

Prigge, Carol                               Evaluator       
carolp@chs-wa.org          

FCAP Children’s Home Society 3300 NE 65th St Seattle 98115 206-695-3285 206-695-3201

McEwen, Julianne                       Evaluator                                  CAP HCSATS

Region 3 South (former Region 6)
Hanauer, Scott                           Supervisor  
shanauer@communityyouthservices.org                 

FCAP/CAP Community Youth Services 711 State Ave NE 
3rd Floor

Olympia 98506 360-943-0780 x101 360-943-0785

Wiltse, Tricia                                Evaluator            
twiltse@communityyouthservices.org                         

FCAP/CAP Community Youth Services 711 State Ave NE 
3rd Floor

Olympia 98506 360-943-0780 x158 360-943-0785

Shadwell, Sharon                       Evaluator    
sshadwell@communityyouthservices.org

CAP Community Youth Services 711 State Ave NE 
3rd Floor

Olympia 98506 360-790-6005 360-943-0785

Kettel, Danille    
dkettel@communityyouthservices.org

FCAP Community Youth Services 711 State Ave NE 
3rd Floor

Olympia 98506 360-943-0780   
x100

360-943-0785
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